IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY

IN THE ABUJA JUDICIAL DIVISION HOLDEN AT GWAGWALADA- ABUJA

DATED THIS TUESDAY THE 9TH DAY OF JULY, 2024

BEFORE HIS LORDSHIP: HON. JUSTICE ALIYU YUNUSA SHAFA

SUIT NO: FCT/HC/CV/741/2023

BETWEEN:

ARTA NIGEIRA LIMITED......CLAIMANT/APPLICANT AND

- 1. GWAGWALADA AREA COUNCIL (FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY)
- 2. M/S/JOST GLOBAL RESOURCES COMPANY LTD

Court: case for hearing

Appearance: i. e. Anyanwu for the claimant. The matter is slated for report of settlement. We are pleased to inform the court that parties have resolved their issue/difference.

The defendant counsel is not in court to confirm the assertion.

Pursuant to the settlement we filed before the court a notice of discontinuance brought pursuant to order 24 (1)(1) of the FCT High Civil Procedure rule 2018 dated 19/3/2024

Court: before this court is a letter by the claimant counsel captioned notice of discontinuance brought pursuant to order 24 (1)(1) of the FCT High Court Civil Procedure rules 2018 dated 19/3/2024.

The said notice of discontinuance dated the 11-3-2024 and filed the same date.

The notice of discontinuance	dated 19/3/2024 is	s hereby granted	hence suit No.
CV/74/23 between the ARTA	NIG LTD V GWA	AGWALADA AR	EA COUNCIL
is hereby struck out from the c	ause list.		

•••••••••••

Hon. Justice A. Y. Shafa